PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guy Breger	06/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAJ Developpement SAS	
Street Address:	10 chemin des Violettes	
City:	Rosoy	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-89100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5021112

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-271-7590

Email: cscherer@andruslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Scherer
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Scherer

Total Attachments: 1

source=4577-00014 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016438 FRAME: 0931

663-003 23 Pileny-espining

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is mad	e this 72	day of	June	, 2005, between
GUY BREGER, a French citizer	with its pri	ncipal place	of business at	t 10 chemin des Violettes
F-89100 Rosoy-Sens, France ("A	.ssignor"); aı	nd		
GAJ DEVELOPPEMENT SAS,	a French co	ompany witl	h its principa	l place of business at 10
chemin des Violettes, F-89100	Rosoy, Fran	ce ("Assign	ee").	
•				

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patent listed below;

U.S. Patent No. 5,021,112

Title: PROCESS OF MULTICOLOUR PRINTING BY LASER

Filing Date: July 19, 1989 Issue Date: June 4, 1991 Inventor: Guy Breger

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring ownership of said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent listed above, including all provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues and reexaminations thereof and the inventions described therein; together with all rights to profits, royalties and damages for past and future infringement of the aforesaid Patent(s) by any party and all rights to sue for and collect such profits, royalties and damages.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 12 day of

GUY BREGER

By

Name

Title

Customer Number: 26753

GAJ DEVELOPPEMENT

SAS capital 39.000 EUR - REASEISN T49 508 829 10 chemREE List 0464980 FRAME 10932

RECORDED: 08/24/2005